
1. Novice Pony 91cm and ne 124cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
25 Kerry Winters MPPHC 61.05 3 50.96 1 0.00 1 112.01 1

30 Tracey Tuohy MPPHC 54.11 1 58.57 2 0.62 2 113.30 2

32 Joshua Holm CHPHC 61.26 4 64.78 3 6.00 3 132.04 3

26 Karen Alloway MPPHC 54.95 2 70.51 4 10.30 4 135.76 4

16 Philippa Holm CHPHC 67.32 5 70.54 5 22.53 7 160.39 5

27 Bernadette Lewis MPPHC 69.05 6 72.54 6 20.90 6 162.49 6

29 Christa Jones GDCD 71.53 7 92.91 8 18.39 5 182.83 7

28 Leanne Kirby NCCD 78.74 8 82.75 7 27.83 8 189.32 8

35 Jane Reid SCHC - - - Scr

36 Melissa Benallack GDCD - - - Scr

31 Margaret Webster GCD - - - Scr

24 Julie Madden GDCD - - - Scr

37 Caroline Wiseman MPPHC - - - Scr

2. Novice Pony over 124cm ne 149cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
14 Peter Dunn RC 63.37 1 64.86 3 7.26 1 135.49 1

15 Fiona Wilson GDCD 67.53 3 62.38 2 13.77 2 143.68 2

12 Matilda Bannan LC 66.95 2 61.49 1 16.07 3 144.51 3

39 Mary Pryor-Arnott GDCD - - - Scr

3. Novice Horse over 149cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
7 Peter Smith GDCD 54.11 1 45.64 1 12.00 3 111.75 1

8 Matthew Marriott MPPHC 57.47 3 56.25 2 6.00 2 119.72 2

9 Skye Bannan LC 70.11 4 56.75 3 3.00 1 129.86 3

17 Claire Harris MPPHC 56.63 2 81.60 4 16.65 4 154.88 4

4. Intermediate Pony 91cm and ne 
124cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
23 Debbie Dunn RC 68.21 3 65.68 1 9.00 3 142.89 1

22 Prue McKechnie CHPHC 56.21 2 104.38 2 0.00 1 160.59 2

21 Dawn Walter NCCD 45.26 1 R 3.00 2 R
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5. Intermediate Pony over 124cm ne 
149cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
10 Rodney Lane GDCD 44.00 1 55.25 1 9.00 1 108.25 1

6. Intermediate Horse over 149cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
6 Andrew Pollock OHCDC 42.74 1 71.35 1 0.00 1 114.09 1

5 Michelle Jones OHCDC 55.79 2 100.16 2 3.00 2 158.95 2

7. Open Pony 91cm and ne 124cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
11 Vicki Stevenson NCCD 49.47 1 57.93 1 E E

8. Open Pony over 124cm ne 149cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
18 Yvonne Brown LCDC 64.60 1 56.65 1 E E

10. Pony Pairs 91cm and ne 149cm*

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
20 Margaret Sperrin MPPHC 87.50 1 E 11.47 1 E

14. Pony Team 91cm and ne 149cm*

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
19 Wayne Armstrong LC 101.33 1 74.07 1 27.11 1 202.51 1

16. Introductory Multiple*

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
34 Jason Mullenger LCDC 73.68 2 150.53 2 82.60 1 306.81 1

33 Deb Hoffrichter MPPHC 63.16 1 77.90 1 E E

17. VSE (Section B of the Marathon 
only)

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
2 Adrienne Cofield GDCD 53.89 2 99.20 1 3.00 2 156.09 1

3 Cheryl Sheddan MPPHC 53.47 1 E 0.00 1 E

4 Sally Henderson GCD - - - Scr

18. LEVEL 4- Novice Pony ne 107cm 
(Section B of the Marathon only and 
VSE times)*

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
38 Lisa Virgona GDCD - - - Scr
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19. LEVEL 4 - Special Participation 
Class

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
1 Elizabeth Maver GDCD 73.89 1 375.91 1 160.50 1 610.30 1
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1. Novice Pony 91cm and ne 124cm

Pnlts Total Plc
30. Tracey Tuohy MPPHC 125.5 126 54.11 1

26. Karen Alloway MPPHC 121.5 128 54.95 2

25. Kerry Winters MPPHC 121.5 113.5 61.05 3

32. Joshua Holm CHPHC 121.5 113 61.26 4

16. Philippa Holm CHPHC 119.5 112.5 5 67.32 5

27. Bernadette Lewis MPPHC 108.5 107.5 69.05 6

29. Christa Jones GDCD 115.5 106.5 5 71.53 7

28. Leanne Kirby NCCD 96.5 96.5 78.74 8

2. Novice Pony over 124cm ne 149cm

Pnlts Total Plc
14. Peter Dunn RC 115.5 114 63.37 1

12. Matilda Bannan LC 115 106 66.95 2

15. Fiona Wilson GDCD 117.5 114 5 67.53 3

3. Novice Horse over 149cm

Pnlts Total Plc
7. Peter Smith GDCD 124 127.5 54.11 1

17. Claire Harris MPPHC 124 121.5 56.63 2

8. Matthew Marriott MPPHC 124 119.5 57.47 3

9. Skye Bannan LC 114 99.5 70.11 4

4. Intermediate Pony 91cm and ne 
124cm

Pnlts Total Plc
21. Dawn Walter NCCD 138 134.5 45.26 1

22. Prue McKechnie CHPHC 125 121.5 56.21 2

23. Debbie Dunn RC 116 102 68.21 3

5. Intermediate Pony over 124cm ne 
149cm

Pnlts Total Plc
10. Rodney Lane GDCD 137.5 138 44.00 1
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6. Intermediate Horse over 149cm

Pnlts Total Plc
6. Andrew Pollock OHCDC 141 137.5 42.74 1

5. Michelle Jones OHCDC 126 121.5 55.79 2

7. Open Pony 91cm and ne 124cm

Pnlts Total Plc
11. Vicki Stevenson NCCD 220.5 194 49.47 1

8. Open Pony over 124cm ne 149cm

Pnlts Total Plc
18. Yvonne Brown LCDC 205 171.5 5 64.60 1

10. Pony Pairs 91cm and ne 149cm*

Pnlts Total Plc
20. Margaret Sperrin MPPHC 115 102.5 87.50 1

14. Pony Team 91cm and ne 149cm*

Pnlts Total Plc
19. Wayne Armstrong LC 93.5 82.5 101.33 1

16. Introductory Multiple*

Pnlts Total Plc
33. Deb Hoffrichter MPPHC 121 109 63.16 1

34. Jason Mullenger LCDC 106.5 98.5 73.68 2

17. VSE (Section B of the Marathon 
only)

Pnlts Total Plc
3. Cheryl Sheddan MPPHC 124 129 53.47 1

2. Adrienne Cofield GDCD 127.5 124.5 53.89 2
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19. LEVEL 4 - Special Participation 
Class

Pnlts Total Plc
1. Elizabeth Maver GDCD 104.5 100 73.89 1
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Plc Actual 
Time

Penalty 
Seconds

Final 
Time

Penalties
Time    Cones    Course   Drv 

Off Total
1. Novice Pony 91cm and ne 124cm

1 25 Kerry Winters MPPHC 2:36.91 0 02:36.91 0.00 0 0 0.00

2 30 Tracey Tuohy MPPHC 2:56.24 0 02:56.24 0.62 0 0 0.62

3 32 Joshua Holm CHPHC 2:48.97 0 02:48.97 0.00 6 0 6.00

4 26 Karen Alloway MPPHC 2:57.61 0 02:57.61 1.30 9 0 10.30

5 29 Christa Jones GDCD 3:13.78 0 03:13.78 9.39 9 0 18.39

6 27 Bernadette Lewis MPPHC 3:36.79 0 03:36.79 20.90 0 0 20.90

7 16 Philippa Holm CHPHC 3:06.07 0 03:06.07 5.53 12 5 22.53

8 28 Leanne Kirby NCCD 3:32.66 0 03:32.66 18.83 9 0 27.83

2. Novice Pony over 124cm ne 149cm
1 14 Peter Dunn RC 2:57.53 0 02:57.53 1.26 6 0 7.26

2 15 Fiona Wilson GDCD 2:58.54 0 02:58.54 1.77 12 0 13.77

3 12 Matilda Bannan LC 3:03.14 0 03:03.14 4.07 12 0 16.07

3. Novice Horse over 149cm
1 9 Skye Bannan LC 2:51.16 0 02:51.16 0.00 3 0 3.00

2 8 Matthew Marriott MPPHC 2:33.50 0 02:33.50 0.00 6 0 6.00

3 7 Peter Smith GDCD 2:30.32 0 02:30.32 0.00 12 0 12.00

4 17 Claire Harris MPPHC 3:16.30 0 03:16.30 10.65 6 0 16.65

4. Intermediate Pony 91cm and ne 124cm
1 22 Prue McKechnie CHPHC 2:29.97 0 02:29.97 0.00 0 0 0.00

2 21 Dawn Walter NCCD 2:13.47 0 02:13.47 0.00 3 0 3.00

3 23 Debbie Dunn RC 2:16.56 0 02:16.56 0.00 9 0 9.00

5. Intermediate Pony over 124cm ne 149cm
1 10 Rodney Lane GDCD 2:45.25 0 02:45.25 0.00 9 0 9.00

6. Intermediate Horse over 149cm
1 6 Andrew Pollock OHCDC 2:26.54 0 02:26.54 0.00 0 0 0.00

2 5 Michelle Jones OHCDC 2:35.71 0 02:35.71 0.00 3 0 3.00

7. Open Pony 91cm and ne 124cm
- 11 Vicki Stevenson NCCD 0 0.00 0 E E

8. Open Pony over 124cm ne 149cm
- 18 Yvonne Brown LCDC 0 0.00 0 E E
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10. Pony Pairs 91cm and ne 149cm*
1 20 Margaret Sperrin MPPHC 2:57.94 0 02:57.94 8.47 3 0 11.47

14. Pony Team 91cm and ne 149cm*
1 19 Wayne Armstrong LC 3:18.22 0 03:18.22 15.11 12 0 27.11

16. Introductory Multiple*
1 34 Jason Mullenger LCDC 5:28.19 0 05:28.19 76.60 6 0 82.60

- 33 Deb Hoffrichter MPPHC 0 0.00 0 E E

17. VSE (Section B of the Marathon only)
1 3 Cheryl Sheddan MPPHC 2:15.50 0 02:15.50 0.00 0 0 0.00

2 2 Adrienne Cofield GDCD 3:06.56 0 03:06.56 0.00 3 0 3.00

19. LEVEL 4 - Special Participation Class
1 1 Elizabeth Maver GDCD 8:34.00 0 08:34.00 151.50 9 0 160.50
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Class 1. Novice Pony 91cm and ne 124cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

25. Kerry Winters MPPHC 0:45.00 0:44.20 0:39.19 0:39.40 0:36.06 03:23.85
50.96 50.96 1

30. Tracey Tuohy MPPHC 0:44.85 0:51.80 0:49.69 0:44.65 0:43.30 03:54.29
58.57 58.57 2

32. Joshua Holm CHPHC 0:56.34 0:59.30 0:48.12 0:50.81 0:44.57 04:19.14
64.79 64.78 3

26. Karen Alloway MPPHC 1:05.03 0:58.25 0:56.56 0:52.44 0:49.75 04:42.03
70.51 70.51 4

16. Philippa Holm CHPHC +00:15
3.75

0:49.34 1:16.35 0:52.44 0:47.19 0:41.86 04:27.18
66.80 70.54 5

27. Bernadette Lewis MPPHC 0:57.40 1:09.55 0:56.44 0:53.06 0:53.72 04:50.17
72.54 72.54 6

28. Leanne Kirby NCCD 1:01.34 1:17.95 0:58.56 1:20.10 0:53.04 05:30.99
82.75 82.75 7

29. Christa Jones GDCD 0:50.46 0:55.75 1:08.25 1:04.12
20

0:53.06 04:51.64
72.91 92.91 8

Class 2. Novice Pony over 124cm ne 149cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

12. Matilda Bannan LC 0:54.24 0:46.70 0:52.65 0:48.16 0:44.20 04:05.95
61.49 61.49 1

15. Fiona Wilson GDCD 0:56.56 0:58.42 0:47.50 0:46.91 0:40.12 04:09.51
62.38 62.38 2

14. Peter Dunn RC 0:51.73 1:01.00 0:49.72 0:53.50 0:43.48 04:19.43
64.86 64.86 3

Class 3. Novice Horse over 149cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

7. Peter Smith GDCD 0:38.37 0:38.84 0:36.19 0:37.12 0:32.05 03:02.57
45.64 45.64 1

8. Matthew Marriott MPPHC 0:46.93 0:50.76 0:42.00 0:45.75 0:39.55 03:44.99
56.25 56.25 2
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9. Skye Bannan LC 0:45.14 0:54.24 0:43.29 0:44.41 0:39.93 03:47.01
56.75 56.75 3

17. Claire Harris MPPHC 1:17.85 1:30.91 0:49.25 1:00.44 0:47.96 05:26.41
81.60 81.60 4

Class 4. Intermediate Pony 91cm and ne 124cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

23. Debbie Dunn RC 0:48.00 0:44.15 1:07.22 0:53.57 0:49.78 04:22.72
65.68 65.68 1

22. Prue McKechnie CHPHC
10

0:54.25 0:53.48 1:02.12 0:58.88 1:08.81
20

04:57.54
74.38 104.38 2

21. Dawn Walter NCCD
R

 
0.00 R -

Class 5. Intermediate Pony over 124cm ne 149cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

10. Rodney Lane GDCD 0:47.76 0:35.39 0:52.80 0:48.44 0:36.60 03:40.99
55.25 55.25 1

Class 6. Intermediate Horse over 149cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

6. Andrew Pollock OHCDC 0:54.94 1:22.93 0:58.25 0:50.63 0:38.65 04:45.40
71.35 71.35 1

5. Michelle Jones OHCDC 1:37.55 1:32.04 1:12.81 1:23.05 0:55.20 06:40.65
100.16 100.16 2

Class 7. Open Pony 91cm and ne 124cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

11. Vicki Stevenson NCCD 0:52.01 0:38.15 0:57.30 0:45.97 0:38.30 03:51.73
57.93 57.93 1

Class 8. Open Pony over 124cm ne 149cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet

Total Plc
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18. Yvonne Brown LCDC 0:46.96 0:42.70 0:54.92 0:44.71 0:37.32 03:46.61
56.65 56.65

1

Class 10. Pony Pairs 91cm and ne 149cm*

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

20. Margaret Sperrin MPPHC +00:22
E

1:01.53 0:49.24 1:13.81 0:52.37 0:44.32 04:41.27
70.32 E -

Class 14. Pony Team 91cm and ne 149cm*

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

19. Wayne Armstrong LC 1:07.44 0:51.66 1:02.25 1:10.66 0:44.26 04:56.27
74.07 74.07 1

Class 16. Introductory Multiple*

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

33. Deb Hoffrichter MPPHC -00:11
2.75

1:00.22 1:02.02 0:53.50 1:03.58 1:01.26 05:00.58
75.15 77.90 1

34. Jason Mullenger LCDC +02:31
37.75

+00:41
10.25

1:18.13 1:37.81 1:27.00 1:31.75 0:55.44 06:50.13
102.53 150.53 2

Class 17. VSE (Section B of the Marathon only)

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

2. Adrienne Cofield GDCD +00:31
7.75

1:02.13 1:40.83 1:20.41 1:09.81 0:52.63 06:05.81
91.45 99.20 1

3. Cheryl Sheddan MPPHC 0:39.23 0:45.10 0:34.79
E

0:35.95 02:35.07
38.77 E -

Class 19. LEVEL 4 - Special Participation Class

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

1. Elizabeth Maver GDCD +12:51
192.75

2:51.90 3:07.97 3:28.81 2:43.95 12:12.63
183.16 375.91 1
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Horse(s) Drsg Total Plc
1. Novice Pony 91cm and ne 124cm
25 Kerry Winters MPPH

C
Jestames Hollogram 61.05 112.01 1

30 Tracey Tuohy MPPH
C

Mosman Park Foxtrot 54.11 113.30 2

32 Joshua Holm CHPH
C

Carlyle Paypal 61.26 132.04 3

26 Karen Alloway MPPH
C

Kingfisher Park Sandman 54.95 135.76 4

16 Philippa Holm CHPH
C

Carlyle Walkenhorst 67.32 160.39 5

27 Bernadette Lewis MPPH
C

Westbury Dandino 69.05 162.49 6

29 Christa Jones GDCD Monahan Whitney 71.53 182.83 7

28 Leanne Kirby NCCD Wilkat Honeybee 78.74 189.32 8

35 Jane Reid SCHC Diesel - Scr

36 Melissa Benallack GDCD Primrose Park Seashell - Scr

31 Margaret Webster GCD Glen Arden Sweet Pea - Scr

24 Julie Madden GDCD Nattini Maxamillion - Scr

37 Caroline Wiseman MPPH
C

Elanna Honey (Sparky) - Scr

2. Novice Pony over 124cm ne 149cm
14 Peter Dunn RC Hillswood Tango Express 63.37 135.49 1

15 Fiona Wilson GDCD Koora-Lyn Catwalk 67.53 143.68 2

12 Matilda Bannan LC Molly 66.95 144.51 3

39 Mary Pryor-Arnott GDCD Tilley Two Twos - Scr

3. Novice Horse over 149cm
7 Peter Smith GDCD On Track Park Lucy 54.11 111.75 1

8 Matthew Marriott MPPH
C

Murroka Crackerjack 57.47 119.72 2

9 Skye Bannan LC A Tribute to Horace 70.11 129.86 3

17 Claire Harris MPPH
C

Murroka Showstopper 56.63 154.88 4

4. Intermediate Pony 91cm and ne 124cm
23 Debbie Dunn RC Ranni Park Hearts Ablaze 68.21 142.89 1

22 Prue McKechnie CHPH
C

Weston Park Twilight 56.21 160.59 2

21 Dawn Walter NCCD Naringalook Monty 45.26 R

5. Intermediate Pony over 124cm ne 149cm
10 Rodney Lane GDCD Duckponds Lucy Van Pelt 44.00 108.25 1
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6. Intermediate Horse over 149cm
6 Andrew Pollock OHCD

C
Merricks Stedinger Crusade 42.74 114.09 1

5 Michelle Jones OHCD
C

Carlyle Thomas 55.79 158.95 2

7. Open Pony 91cm and ne 124cm
11 Vicki Stevenson NCCD Naringalook Tim Tam 49.47 E

8. Open Pony over 124cm ne 149cm
18 Yvonne Brown LCDC Sherbet Lemon 64.60 E

10. Pony Pairs 91cm and ne 149cm*
20 Margaret Sperrin MPPH

C
Mosman Park Mickey Mouse
Mosman Park Minnie
Mosman Park Maisey Mouse

87.50 E

14. Pony Team 91cm and ne 149cm*
19 Wayne Armstrong LC Cash

Smoken
Smog
Smidgen

101.33 202.51 1

16. Introductory Multiple*
34 Jason Mullenger LCDC Dominion Park Lawson

Dominion Park Matilda
73.68 306.81 1

33 Deb Hoffrichter MPPH
C

Tinker Hill Smokey Jack
Forge Farm Heathciff

63.16 E

17. VSE (Section B of the Marathon only)
2 Adrienne Cofield GDCD Small Packages Rose Tattoo 53.89 156.09 1

3 Cheryl Sheddan MPPH
C

Little Plains Phillipa 53.47 E

4 Sally Henderson GCD Chamel Fields Handels Fire - Scr

18. LEVEL 4- Novice Pony ne 107cm (Section B of the Marathon only and VSE times)*
38 Lisa Virgona GDCD Kilpara park mietta - Scr

19. LEVEL 4 - Special Participation Class
1 Elizabeth Maver GDCD Titoki Little Maestro 73.89 610.30 1
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